
South Dakota Mines (6-8) -vs- Briar Cliff (9-7)
12/29/10 at ,

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 67

Briar Cliff 107

Date: 12/29/10
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: ,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota Mines 32 35 67
Briar Cliff 57 50 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jerika Ihnen * 23 6-12 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 0 17
02 Ariel Granillo * 26 4-11 1-7 2-2 2-0 2 1 4 7 0 0 11
40 Hillary Hawkins * 26 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 3 5
22 Tristan Burnett * 22 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 1 5
10 Shalane Hampp * 24 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 12 0 2 0
23 Justine Blade 18 5-6 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 14
31 Janelle Strampe 25 1-4 0-1 6-10 1-3 4 1 2 3 3 1 8
44 Silke Forstmann 13 2-5 0-0 3-5 7-2 9 0 0 1 0 0 7
12 Stephany Bjustorm 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 2 0 0
42 Renae Waters 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 3-16 20-29 20-24 44 14 14 38 7 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-58   37.9% 3-16   18.8% 20-29   69.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Michelle Determan * 19 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 11 5 0 4 11
42 Megan Salcedo * 21 3-7 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 1 0 2 0 2 9
13 Kylie Dilla * 20 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 8
45 Kristen Twait * 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 0 1 2 8
24 Alex Grant * 20 3-6 0-1 1-3 2-1 3 2 4 4 1 6 7
25 Kelsey Evans 17 8-12 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 2 21
12 Kela Cihak 20 3-8 2-3 6-7 4-1 5 1 4 2 0 4 14
33 Morgan Brown 12 5-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 13
04 Kendra Collins 19 4-9 2-7 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 10
21 Kaitlin Meister 10 0-6 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 2 3
23 Ashley Schmidt 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
15 Bethany Sailer 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
44 Christa Stewart 13 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 39-80 13-30 16-22 21-23 44 23 29 24 3 29 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 39-80   48.8% 13-30   43.3% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 32

Briar Cliff 57

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jerika Ihnen 23 6-12 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 0 17
2 Ariel Granillo 26 4-11 1-7 2-2 2-0 2 1 4 7 0 0 11
40 Hillary Hawkins 26 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 3 5
22 Tristan Burnett 22 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 1 5
10 Shalane Hampp 24 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 12 0 2 0
23 Justine Blade 18 5-6 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 14
31 Janelle Strampe 25 1-4 0-1 6-10 1-3 4 1 2 3 3 1 8
44 Silke Forstmann 13 2-5 0-0 3-5 7-2 9 0 0 1 0 0 7
12 Stephany Bjustorm 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 2 0 0
42 Renae Waters 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-58 3-16 20-29 20-24 44 14 14 38 7 9 67
37.9% 18.8% 69.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Michelle Determan 19 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 11 5 0 4 11
42 Megan Salcedo 21 3-7 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 1 0 2 0 2 9
13 Kylie Dilla 20 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 8
45 Kristen Twait 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 0 1 2 8
24 Alex Grant 20 3-6 0-1 1-3 2-1 3 2 4 4 1 6 7
25 Kelsey Evans 17 8-12 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 2 21
12 Kela Cihak 20 3-8 2-3 6-7 4-1 5 1 4 2 0 4 14
33 Morgan Brown 12 5-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 13
4 Kendra Collins 19 4-9 2-7 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 10
21 Kaitlin Meister 10 0-6 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 2 3
23 Ashley Schmidt 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
15 Bethany Sailer 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
44 Christa Stewart 13 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 39-80 13-30 16-22 21-23 44 23 29 24 3 29 107
48.8% 43.3% 72.7%



2nd Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 35

Briar Cliff 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jerika Ihnen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ariel Granillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hillary Hawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tristan Burnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shalane Hampp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Justine Blade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Janelle Strampe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Silke Forstmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stephany Bjustorm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Renae Waters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Michelle Determan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Megan Salcedo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kylie Dilla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kristen Twait 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alex Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kelsey Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kela Cihak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kendra Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaitlin Meister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ashley Schmidt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bethany Sailer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Christa Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


